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OreamQuest Office Mini PC.

Please read the user manual carefully,and keep it for feature reference.

Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation et le conserver pour vous
y référer.

Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgféltig durch und bewahren Sie
sie zum Nachschlagen auf.

Por favor, lea atentamente el manual de usuario, y guardelo como referencia.

Por favor leia atentamente o manual do utilizador, e guarde-o para referéncia
de caracteristicas.
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BIOS Setting
Press "Del" during boot to enter BIOS

1. Power wake up:

BIOS — Chipset — South Cluster Configuration — Miscellaneous
Configuration— Wake on Power — S5

2. Wake on LAN:
BIOS — Chipset — South Cluster Configuration — Miscellaneous
Configuration — Wake on LAN — Enabled

3. Network PXE boot:
BIOS — Advanced — Network Stack Configuration — Network PXE
BOOT — Enabled — IPV4 or IPV6 Settings

If you meet the issue with display compatibility, you could
change the display setting.

4k@30Hz Setting
BIOS—Chipset —Uncore Configuration—CD Clock Frequency—158.4MHZ
4k@60Hz Setting
BIOS—Chipset —Uncore Configuration—CD Clock Frequency—316.8MHZ

Hard Driver compatibility:
M.2 interface:
1.The product only supports SSDs with M.2 SATA protocol B key interface.
Size: 2242.
Not Support: (12+16) PIN PCle M.2 SSD; (6+20) PIN; (6+12) PIN
2.When using a new SSD for the first time, we recommend formatting it
before using it.
M Key B&M Key B Key

SATA 3.0 interface:
Support: SSD or HDD with Size: 2.5" 7mm
Not Support: 2.5” 9mm



Product information
Front:

1.Power Button

2.LED Indicator

Left Side:
3.USB3.0
4.TF Card Reader

Back:

5.Gigabit Ethernet Port
6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone
7.VGA

8.HD

9.Power Interface

Product Features

1.Power Button
2.LED Indicator
3.USB3. 0x4

4.TF Card Reader(Supports a maximum capacity of 512GB)
5.Gigabit Ethernet Port(1000Mbps)

6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone
7.VGA
8.HD:
4Kx2K 60Hz/3840x2160
4Kx2K 30Hz/3840x2160
9.Power Interface(12V=3A)

Connection display
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1.Turn on the TV or monitor and change the video output to be HD
2.Connect the PC to the HD connector of the TV or monitor with a HD
cable.

3.Connect the power adapter into the wall socket, and the other end
into the DC port on the box.

4.Then the device starts and LED light on the box is on.

How to install the hard disk
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2.5 inch hard drive

Standard2.5' SATA HDD supported,up to 2T
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1. Remove the bottom cover of the machine and install the hard drive into
the bay of the bottom cover.

2. Fix the hard disk in the direction shown on the diagram.
3. Install the bottom cover screws and reboot the machine.

Windows Update

In the Windows Update section, you'll find almost everything you need to
update Windows 11. At the top of the screen, you'll see a status message
that tells you whether your computer is up to date, and when it last checked
for updates. For more update options, click Advanced options.



Windows Defender

Windows Defender also has a place in the Update & Security tab (though
it hasn't been banished from the Control Panel like Windows Update has).
In this section, you can turn on different Windows Defender options,
including real-time protection, cloud-based protection, and automatic
sample submission.

Windows Backup

In the Backup section, you can set your backup settings: Add an external
drive for backup, or click more options to see Advanced settings (this will
take you to the File History window in the Control Panel).

Recovery

The Recovery section offers three options to help you fix your computer.
Reset this PC, which will let you re-install Windows without removing your
files; Go back to an earlier build, which will let you go back to an earlier
build of Windows (this will let you uninstall updates - you can only go back
to a previous version of Windows within the first month of upgrading); and
Advanced start-up, which restarts your PC so you can restore Windows
from a system image, USB drive or disc.

Package Content

DreamQuestOffice 1Pcs HD Line 1 Pcs Power adapter 1Pcs

&

User Manual 1Pcs Screw 1Pcs Hangers 1Pcs




Informations sur le produit

Devant : e)
1.Bouton d'alimentation ’7
2.Indicateur LED (L) >
Coté gauche :

3.USB3.0 o0 s
4.Lecteur de carte TF D‘ ‘D D‘ D‘ﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ
Back: ® @
5.Gigabit Ethernet Port — -
6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone (9>
7.VGA T T
8.HD 00 © 00

9.Interface de puissance

Caractéristiques du produit

1.Power Button
2.LED Indicator
3.USB3. 0x4
4.TF Card Reader(Supports a maximum capacity of 512GB)
5.Gigabit Ethernet Port(1000Mbps)
6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone
7.VGA
8.HD:

4Kx2K 60Hz/3840x2160

4Kx2K 30Hz/3840x2160
9.Power Interface(12V=3A)

Affichage de la connexion
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1.Allumez le téléviseur ou I'écran et réglez la sortie vidéo sur HD.
2.Connectez le PC au connecteur HD du téléviseur ou du moniteur
al'aide d'un céble HD. avec un cable HD.

3.Branchez I'adaptateur électrique dans la prise murale et I'autre
extrémité dans le port CC du boitier. dans le port DC du boitier.

4.Ensuite, I'appareil démarre et la lumiére LED sur la boite est allumée.

Comment installer le disque dur
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Disque dur de 2,5 pouces

Support des disques durs SATA standard2.5', jusqu'a 2T
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1. Retirez le couvercle inférieur de I'appareil et installez le disque dur dans
la baie du couvercle inférieur. dans la baie du couvercle inférieur.

2. Fixez le disque dur dans le sens indiqué sur le schéma.

3. Installez les vis du couvercle inférieur et redémarrez la machine.

Mise a jour de Windows

Dans la section Mise a jour de Windows, vous trouverez presque tout ce
dont vous avez besoin pour mettre a jour Windows 11. En haut de I'écran,
vous verrez un message d'état qui vous indique si votre ordinateur est a
jour et quand il a vérifié les mises a jour pour la derniére fois. pour les
mises a jour. Pour plus d'options de mise a jour, cliquez sur Options
avancées.



Windows Defender

Windows Defender a également sa place dans I'onglet Mise a jour et
sécurité (bien qu'il n'ait pas été banni du Panneau de configuration comme
Windows Update). il n'a pas été banni du Panneau de configuration
comme I'a été Windows Update). Dans cette section, vous pouvez activer
différentes options de Windows Defender, dont la protection en temps réel,
la protection basée sur le cloud et la soumission automatique soumission
automatique d'échantillons.Traduit avec www.DeepL.com/Translator
(version gratuite)

Sauvegarde Windows

Dans la section Sauvegarde, vous pouvez définir vos paramétres de
sauvegarde : Ajouter un lecteur externe externe pour la sauvegarde, ou
cliquez sur plus d'options pour voir les paramétres avancés (cela vous la
fenétre Historique des fichiers dans le Panneau de configuration).
Récupération

La section Récupération offre trois options pour vous aider a réparer votre
ordinateur. Réinitialiser ce PC, qui vous permettra de réinstaller Windows
sans supprimer vos fichiers. fichiers ; Revenir a une version antérieure, qui
vous permettra de revenir a une version antérieure de antérieure de
Windows (ce qui vous permettra de désinstaller les mises a jour - vous ne
pourrez vous ne pouvez revenir a une version antérieure de Windows que
dans le mois qui suit la mise a niveau) ; et le démarrage avancé, qui
redémarre votre PC afin que vous puissiez restaurer Windows a partir d'une
image systeme, d'une clé USB ou d'un disque.Traduit avec
www.DeeplL.com/Translator (version gratuite)

Contenu de I'emballage

DreamQuestOffice 1Pcs Ligne HD 1 Pcs Adaptateur électrique 1Pcs

&

| Manuel d'utilisation 1Pcs Vis 1 Pcs Crochets 1Pcs

\ /

@




Informationen zum Produkt

Vorderseite:
1.Einschalttaste
2.LED-Anzeige

Linke Seite:
3.USB3.0
4.TF-Kartenleser

Back:

5.Gigabit Ethernet Port
6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone
7.VGA

8.HD

9.Stromanschluss

Produktmerkmale

1.Power Button
2.LED Indicator
3.USB3. 0x4

4.TF Card Reader(Supports a maximum capacity of 512GB)
5.Gigabit Ethernet Port(1000Mbps)

6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone
7.VGA
8.HD:
4Kx2K 60Hz/3840x2160
4Kx2K 30Hz/3840x2160
9.Power Interface(12V=3A)

Anzeige der Verbindung
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1.Schalten Sie den Fernseher oder Monitor ein und stellen Sie den
Videoausgang auf HD ein.

2.Schlielen Sie den PC mit einem HD-Kabel an den HD-Anschluss des
Fernsehers oder Monitors an. Kabel an.

3.Stecken Sie den Netzadapter in die Steckdose und das andere Ende
in den Gleichstromanschluss der Box.

4.Dann schaltet sich das Gerét ein und die LED-Leuchte auf der Box
leuchtet.

So installieren Sie die Festplatte
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2,5-Zoll-Festplatte

Standard2.5' SATA HDD untersttitzt, bis zu 2T

y /
- I | ’
\\\ // \\\ ,//

® ® ®

1. Entfernen Sie die untere Abdeckung des Gerats und installieren Sie die
Festplatte in den Schacht der unteren Abdeckung.

2. Befestigen Sie die Festplatte in der auf der Abbildung gezeigten Richtung.
3. Bringen Sie die Schrauben der unteren Abdeckung an und starten Sie das
Gerat neu.

Windows Update

Im Abschnitt Windows Update finden Sie fast alles, was Sie zum Aktualisieren
von Windows 11 zu aktualisieren. Am oberen Rand des Bildschirms sehen Sie
eine Statusmeldung die Ihnen mitteilt, ob Ihr Computer auf dem neuesten
Stand ist und wann er zuletzt nach Updates gesucht hat. Wenn Sie weitere
Update-Optionen benétigen, klicken Sie auf Erweiterte Optionen.



Windows-Verteidiger

Windows Defender also has a place in the Update & Security tab (though
it hasn't been banished from the Control Panel like Windows Update has).
In this section, you can turn on different Windows Defender options,
including real-time protection, cloud-based protection, and automatic
sample submission.

Windows-Sicherung

Im Bereich Backup kénnen Sie Ihre Backup-Einstellungen festlegen: Figen
Sie ein externes Laufwerk fiir die Sicherung hinzufligen oder auf weitere
Optionen klicken, um die erweiterten Einstellungen zu sehen (dies flihrt
gelangen Sie zum Fenster Dateiverlauf in der Systemsteuerung).
Erholung

La section Récupération offre trois options pour vous aider a réparer votre
ordinateur. Réinitialiser ce PC, qui vous permettra de réinstaller Windows
sans supprimer vos fichiers. fichiers ; Revenir & une version antérieure, qui
vous permettra de revenir a une version antérieure de antérieure de
Windows (ce qui vous permettra de désinstaller les mises a jour - vous ne
pouvez vous ne pouvez revenir a une version antérieure de Windows que
dans le mois qui suit la mise a niveau) ; et le démarrage avancé, qui
redémarre votre PC afin que vous puissiez restaurer Windows a partir d'une
image systéme, d'une clé USB ou d'un disque.Traduit avec
www.DeepL.com/Translator (version gratuite)

Contenu de I'emballage

=

DreamQuestOffice 1Stiick HD Leitung 1 Stiick Netzadapter 1 Stuck

J

Benutzerhandbuch 1 Stiick Schraube 1 Stiick Aufhénger 1 Stick




Informazioni sul prodotto

Davanti: o
1.Boton de encendido ’7
2.Indicatore LED (L) >
Lato sinistro:

3.USB3.0 o0 s

4 .Lettore di schede TF D‘ ‘D D‘ D‘ﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ
Back: ® @
5.Gigabit Ethernet Port — -
6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone (9>
7.VGA T T
8.HD 00 © 00

9.Interfaccia di alimentazione

Caratteristiche del prodotto

1.Power Button
2.LED Indicator
3.USB3. 0x4
4.TF Card Reader(Supports a maximum capacity of 512GB)
5.Gigabit Ethernet Port(1000Mbps)
6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone
7.VGA
8.HD:

4Kx2K 60Hz/3840x2160

4Kx2K 30Hz/3840x2160
9.Power Interface(12V=3A)

Display di connessione
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1.Accendi la TV o il monitor e cambia |'uscita video in HD.

2.Collegare il PC al connettore HD della TV o del monitor con un cavo
HD. con un cavo HD.

3.Collegare I'adattatore di corrente nella presa a muro e I'altra estremita
nella porta DC della scatola.

4.Poi il dispositivo si avvia e la luce LED sulla scatola & accesa.

Come installare il disco rigido
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Disco rigido da 2,5 pollici

Standard2.5' SATA HDD supportati, fino a 2T
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1. Remove the bottom cover of the machine and install the hard drive into
the bay of the bottom cover.

2. Fissate il disco rigido nella direzione indicata nel diagramma.

3. Installare le viti del coperchio inferiore e riavviare la macchina.

Aggiornamento di Windows

Nella sezione Windows Update, troverete quasi tutto il necessario per
aggiornare Windows 11. Nella parte superiore dello schermo, vedrai un
messaggio di stato che ti dice se il tuo computer & aggiornato e quando
& stato controllato |'ultima volta per gli aggiornamenti. Per ulteriori opzioni
di aggiornamento, fai clic su Opzioni avanzate.



Difensore di Windows

Windows Defender ha anche un posto nella scheda Aggiornamento e
sicurezza (anche se non e stato bandito dal pannello di controllo come
Windows Update). In questa sezione, € possibile attivare diverse opzioni
di Windows Defender, inclusa la protezione in tempo reale, la protezione
basata su cloud e l'invio invio automatico di campioni.

Backup di Windows

Nella sezione Backup, puoi impostare le tue impostazioni di backup:
Aggiungi un'unita esterna drive esterno per il backup, o fare clic su altre
opzioni per vedere le impostazioni avanzate (questo ti portera alla finestra
Cronologia file nel Pannello di controllo).

Recupero

La sezione Recupero offre tre opzioni per aiutarti a riparare il tuo computer.
Ripristina questo PC, che ti permettera di reinstallare Windows senza
rimuovere i tuoi file; Torna a una build precedente, che ti permettera di
tornare a una build precedente precedente di Windows (questo ti
permettera di disinstallare gli aggiornamenti - puoi solo tornare indietro a
una versione precedente di Windows entro il primo mese
dall'aggiornamento); e Avvio avanzato, che riavvia il PC in modo da poter
ripristinare Windows da un'immagine di sistema, un'unita USB o un disco.

Contenuto della confezione

-

DreamQuestOffice 1Pz LineaHD 1Pz Adattatore di
alimentazione 1Pz

d

Manuale utente 1Pz Vite 1Pz Grucce 1Pz




Informacion sobre el producto

Delante: o
1.Boton de encendido ’7
2.Indicador LED (L) >
Lado izquierdo:

3.USB3.0 o0 s
4.Lector de tarjetas TF D‘ ‘D D‘ D‘ ﬂﬁﬂ”ﬂ””
Back: ® @
5.Gigabit Ethernet Port — -
6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone (9>
7.VGA T T
8.HD 00 © 00

9.Interfaz de alimentacion

Caracteristicas del producto

1.Power Button
2.LED Indicator
3.USB3. 0x4
4.TF Card Reader(Supports a maximum capacity of 512GB)
5.Gigabit Ethernet Port(1000Mbps)
6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone
7.VGA
8.HD:

4Kx2K 60Hz/3840x2160

4Kx2K 30Hz/3840x2160
9.Power Interface(12V=3A)

Visualizacién de la conexion
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1.Encienda el televisor o el monitor y cambie la salida de video para que
sea HD.

2.Conecte el PC al conector HD del televisor o monitor con un cable HD
de alta definicion.

3.Conecta el adaptador de corriente a la toma de corriente y el otro
extremo en el puerto DC de la caja.

4.A continuacion, el aparato se pone en marcha y la luz LED de la caja se
enciende.

Como instalar el disco duro

Disco duro de 2,5 pulgadas
Soporta discos duros SATA estandar de 2,5', hasta 2T

1. Retire la cubierta inferior de la maquina e instale el disco duro en la bahia
de la cubierta inferior.

2. Fije el disco duro en la direccién indicada en el diagrama.

3. Instale los tornillos de la cubierta inferior y reinicie la maquina.

Actualizaciéon de Windows

En la seccion de Windows Update, encontrara casi todo lo que necesita para
actualizar Windows 11. En la parte superior de la pantalla, vera un mensaje
de estado que le indica si su equipo esta actualizado y cuando fue la dltima
vez que buscd actualizaciones. Para obtener méas opciones de actualizacion,
haga clic en Opciones avanzadas.



Windows Defender

Windows Defender también tiene un lugar en la pestafia de Actualizacion
y Seguridad (aunque no ha sido desterrado del Panel de Control como
Windows Update). En esta seccion, puedes activar diferentes opciones
de Windows Defender, incluyendo la proteccién en tiempo real, la
proteccion basada en la nube y el envio envio de muestras.

Copia de seguridad de Windows

En la seccion Copia de seguridad, puedes establecer la configuracion de
tu copia de seguridad: Afiadir una unidad externa externa para la copia de
seguridad, o hacer clic en mas opciones para ver la configuracion
avanzada (esto te llevara a la ventana del Historial de Archivos en el Panel
de Control).

Recovery

La seccion de recuperacion ofrece tres opciones para ayudarte a arreglar tu
ordenador. Reiniciar este PC, que le permitira reinstalar Windows sin
eliminar sus archivos; Volver a una version anterior, que le permitira volver a
una version anterior de anterior de Windows (esto le permitira desinstalar
las actualizaciones - solo puede volver a una version anterior de Windows
dentro del primer mes de la actualizacion); y Arranque avanzado, que
reinicia el PC para que puedas restaurar Windows desde una imagen del
sistema, una unidad USB o un disco.

Package Content

,//

DreamQuestOffice 1Pieza  LineaHD 1 Pieza  Adaptador de corriente 1 unidad|

&

| Manual de usuario 1Pieza Tornillo 1 Pieza Perchas 1 Pieza
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Informagéo sobre o produto
Frente:

1.Botédo Power

2.Indicador LED

Lado esquerdo:
3.USB3.0
4.Leitor de cartées TF

Back:

5.Gigabit Ethernet Port
6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone
7.VGA

8.HD

9.Interface de alimentacgédo

Caracteristicas do produto

1.Power Button
2.LED Indicator
3.USB3. 0x4

4.TF Card Reader(Supports a maximum capacity of 512GB)

5.Gigabit Ethernet Port(1000Mbps)

6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone
7.VGA
8.HD:
4Kx2K 60Hz/3840x2160
4Kx2K 30Hz/3840x2160
9.Power Interface(12V=3A)

Visualizagao da ligagao
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1.Ligue a TV ou monitor e altere a saida de video para ser HD.
2.Ligar o PC ao conector HD da TV ou monitor com um HD cabo.
3.Ligar o adaptador de corrente na tomada de parede, e a outra
extremidade para a porta DC na caixa.

4.Depois o dispositivo arranca e a luz LED na caixa esta acesa.

Como instalar o disco rigido

disco rigido de 2,5 polegadas

Suporte de HDD SATA Standard2.5', até 2T
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1. Retirar a tampa inferior da maquina e instalar o disco rigido em a baia da
tampa inferior.

2. Fixar o disco duro na direcgéo indicada no diagrama.

3. Instalar os parafusos da tampa inferior e reiniciar a maquina.

Actualizagdo do Windows

Na secgdo Windows Update, encontrara quase tudo o que precisa para
actualizar o Windows 11. Na parte superior do ecré, vera uma mensagem
de estado que |he diz se o seu computador esta actualizado, e quando o
verificou pela ultima vez para actualizagdes. Para mais opcdes de
actualizagbes, clique em Opgdes avangadas.



Defensor do Windows

O Windows Defender também tem um lugar no separador Update &
Security (embora néo foi banido do Painel de Controlo como o Windows
Update fez). Nesta secgéo, pode activar diferentes opgdes do Windows
Defender, incluindo protecgdo em tempo real, protecgdo baseada na
nuvem, e protec¢do automatica apresentagéo de amostras.

Copia de seguranga do Windows

Na secgédo de Backup, pode definir as suas definicées de backup:
Adicionar um ou clique em mais opgdes para ver definicées avangadas
(isto ira leva-lo para a janela do Histérico de Ficheiros no Painel de
Controlo).

Recuperacao

A secgéo Recuperagéo oferece trés opgdes para o ajudar a reparar o seu
computador. Reinicie este PC, o que lhe permitira reinstalar o Windows
sem remover o seu voltar a uma construgdo anterior, o que lhe permitira
voltar a uma construgdo anterior construgdo de Windows (isto permitir-lhe-a
desinstalar actualizagdes - s6 pode voltar atras a uma versao anterior do
Windows dentro do primeiro més de actualizagao); e Arranque avangado,
que reinicia o seu PC para que possa restaurar o Windows a partir de uma
imagem do sistema, unidade USB ou disco.

Conteudo da embalagem
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DreamQuestOffice Linea HD x 1 unidad Adaptador de
x 1 unidad energiax 1 Pcs

&

Manual do Parafuso x 1 Pcs Cabides x 1 Pcs
Utilizador x 1Pcs
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1.Power Button
2.LED Indicator
3.USB3. 0x4
4.TF Card Reader(Supports a maximum capacity of 512GB)
5.Gigabit Ethernet Port(1000Mbps)
6.3.5mm Audio & Microphone
7.VGA
8.HD:

4Kx2K 60Hz/3840x2160

4Kx2K 30Hz/3840x2160
9.Power Interface(12V=3A)
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Product after sale service card

Thank you for ordering our product, in order to protect your legal rights,
please read the following carefully.

The warranty period
1.You can enjoy one year warranty from the date of purchase.
2.User with a valid warranty certificate can enjoy free after-sales services.

The following situations do not belong to free warranty.

1.The warranty period has exceeded the effective period.

2.Malfunction or damage due to installation, usage, maintenance,Because

do not following to our user manual.

3.Malfunction or damage caused by repaired person who is not the staff of
DreamQuestOffice Mini PC.

4.Caused by unexpected factors or human factor.Such as broken, putted

into water, inappropriate voltage, corrosion, etc.

5.Tampered products inherent settings file or uncertified product firmware
without permission.

6.Unauthorized alteration, tearing up the service cards, product serial number.
7.Product damaged caused by transport, handling.etc on the way for returning
to factory for repair.

8.Damage due to flood, fire, lightning and other irresistible.

9.0ther damage not caused by the product design, technology, manufacturing,
quality.

Contact Us
Email: xu@reachingtech.net

Web: https://www.reachingtech.net
SZ Reaching Tech Limited



FCC Caution.

§ 15.19 Labelling requirements.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

§ 15.21 Information to user.
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

§ 15.105 Information to the user.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

RF warning for Mobile device:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an

uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated withminimum distan
ce 20cm between the radiator & your body.
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